



McCain Foods Customer Specification

SAP Material #:	1000009974	Last Updated:	21.09.2021
Specification #:	110000012559	Effective Date:	04.10.2021
Product Name:	CHILI&CHEESE NUGGETS FS	Version No.:	1.3
		Valid Until:	21.07.2024

Product Details:	
SAP Number:	1000009974
Specification Number:	110000012559
Product Name:	CHILI&CHEESE NUGGETS FS
Legal Description:	A blend of cheeses and peppers in a crispy batter,prefried,quick frozen
Inner GTIN:	8710438122589
Outer GTIN:	8710438122565
Pallet GTIN:	8710438122572
Brand:	McCain
Product Class:	No Potato
Product Subclass:	Appetizers
Product Further Description:	Cheese
Pack Size:	6 x 1 kg
McCain Business Unit:	Food Service
Country of Manufacture:	Netherlands
Primary Ingredient Origin	EU and non-EU

Ingredients:

Processed **cheese** (31%) (Cheese, Water, butter, milkprotein,Emulsifying salt:E331,Whey Powder, Salt, Colours :E160a and E160c,starch), Batter (**Wheat** Flour, **Wheat** Starch, Salt, Raising Agents (E450, E500,E503), **whey** powder, Stabiliser: E464,Colour:E160c,yeast,sunflower oil),water, sunflower oil,green bell peppers(10%), Jalapeno peppers (4%).

Halal
Kosher
Vegetarian
Vegan

Product Certified
Product Not Certified
Product Not Certified, but Suitable
Product Not Certified

Regulated Allergens:	Present in Product (Yes/No/May Contain)	Details
Celery and products thereof;	No	
Cereals containing gluten , namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof	Yes	Wheat
Crustacean and products thereof;	No	
Egg and products thereof;	No	
Fish and products thereof;	No	



McCain Foods Customer Specification

SAP Material #:	1000009974	Last Updated:	21.09.2021
Specification #:	110000012559	Effective Date:	04.10.2021
Product Name:	CHILI&CHEESE NUGGETS FS	Version No.:	1.3
		Valid Until:	21.07.2024

Lupin and products thereof;	No	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Yes	
Mustard and products thereof;	No	
Molluscs and products thereof;	No	
Peanut and products thereof;	No	
Sesame seed and products thereof;	No	
Soybean and products thereof;	No	
Nuts (Almond, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan nut, Brazil nut, Pistachio nut, Hazelnuts, Macadamia nut & Queensland nuts)	No	
Sulphites and Sulphur dioxide at concentrations of more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/litre expressed as SO ₂	No	

Allergen Statement:

Contains Gluten, Milk Products

GMO Statement:

McCain Foods Continental Europe states that our products do not contain any ingredients or additives deriving from Genetic Modified Organisms.
In accordance with the European regulations n° 1829/2003 and 1830/2003, we do not need a GMO label for our products

Caution:**COOKING GUIDELINES****FRYER**

175°C

3¼ minutes



McCain Foods Customer Specification

SAP Material #:	1000009974	Last Updated:	21.09.2021
Specification #:	110000012559	Effective Date:	04.10.2021
Product Name:	CHILI&CHEESE NUGGETS FS	Version No.:	1.3
		Valid Until:	21.07.2024

Nutrition Information	
	Average nutritional values for 100 g of frozen product
Energy (kJ)	1 069 kJ
Energy (kcal)	256 kcal
Fat	13,5 g
of which saturates	4,5 g
Carbohydrates	22,5 g
of which sugars	4,5 g
Proteins	10,5 g
Salt	1,9 g

Organoleptic	Standard					
Appearance	Four distinct and different formed nugget shapes in a crispy golden coloured batter, with no pinholes. The inside of the nuggets shall have distinct green pepper pieces set amongst a smooth yellow cheese with flecks of orange, the cheese is evenly melted. When pieces are broken, they appear full and the cheese flows slowly from the shell when tipped.					
Texture	Exterior has a smooth surface and is dry and crisp. The cheese should be smooth and runny in texture. The peppers have a slight resistance to bite and are not mushy.					
Flavour / Aroma	Fresh fried batter and mild cheese aroma. Clean heated oil, slight saltiness and mild heat from peppers. No off odours					
Physical	Minimum	Target	Maximum	UOM	Notes/Comments	
Total Count	49	50	54	EA		
Microbiological	Minimum	Target	Maximum	UOM	Notes/Comments	Method
Coliform		0	500	c/g		
Coagulase +ve staphylococci		0	100	c/g		
Salmonella		ND/25g	ND/25g	c/g		
Listeria monocytogenes		0	10	c/g		
E.coli		0	100	c/g		
Yeast			1000	c/g		
Moulds			1000	c/g		

This document is confidential and property of McCain Foods (CEU). It may not be reproduced or distributed without the permissions of McCain Foods (CEU).

Date Printed: 15 May 2024

Page 3 of 5



McCain Foods Customer Specification

SAP Material #:	1000009974	Last Updated:	21.09.2021
Specification #:	110000012559	Effective Date:	04.10.2021
Product Name:	CHILI&CHEESE NUGGETS FS	Version No.:	1.3
		Valid Until:	21.07.2024

Packaging			
Inner:			
Packaging Type (Material):		Height (mm)	330
		Width (mm)	200
		Length (mm)	40
		Net Weight	1 kg
		Gross Weight	1,0064 kg
		Volume (M3)	0,00264
Outer:			
Packaging Type (Material):	C442W	Height (mm)	138
		Width (mm)	290
		Length (mm)	391
		Net Weight	6,0000 kg
		Gross Weight	6,3015 kg
		Volume (M3)	0,0156
		Units per Pack	6
Pallet Configuration: Pallet diagrams	Height (mm)	1 806	
	Width (mm)	1 200	
	Length (mm)	800	
	Net Weight	576,0000 kg	
	Gross Weight	654,9395 kg	
	Volume (M3)	1,73	
	Units per Pack		
	Cartons per Layer	8	
	Layers per Pallet:	12	
	Cartons per Pallet	96	
	Pallet Configuration:		
	Pallet Wrap:		

Storage/Traceability:			
Storage Type:	FROZEN		
Storage Conditions:	Keep frozen at -18°C or below		
Primary Shelf Life:	365 Days		
Date Coding/Traceability:			
Primary	Best Before	E: DD MM YY	E: 13 05 18
	Lot Number	P: B DD MM YY HH:MM x	P: B 13 05 17 09:04 2
Secondary	Best Before	E: DD MM YY	E: 13 05 18
	Lot Number	P: B DD MM YY HH:MM x	P: B 13 05 17 09:04 2



McCain Foods Customer Specification

SAP Material #:	1000009974	Last Updated:	21.09.2021
Specification #:	110000012559	Effective Date:	04.10.2021
Product Name:	CHILI&CHEESE NUGGETS FS	Version No.:	1.3
		Valid Until:	21.07.2024

Warranty: McCain Foods Europe B.V. hereby warrant that this product is produced in accordance with good manufacturing practice and supplied in accordance with all the relevant European Legislations. McCain Foods Europe B.V. ensures that the information contained in this document are correct on the date of issue.